
NO.	 NAME	 POS.
33	 Adams, Jamal	 S
96	 Anderson, Henry	 DL
11	 Anderson, Robby	 WR
34o	 Atkinson, George	 RB
60	 Balducci, Alex	 G
47	 Bass, David	 LB
68	 Beachum, Kelvin	 T
6	 Bertolet, Taylor	 K
69	 Braden, Ben	 OL
5	 Bridgewater, Teddy	 QB
23	 Brooks, Terrence 	 S
40d	 Bryant, Brandon	 S
32	 Burris, Juston	 CB
40o	 Cannon, Trenton	 RB
77	 Carpenter, James	 G
21	 Claiborne, Morris	 CB
34d	 Clark, Jeremy	 CB
38d	 Coleman, Xavier	 CB
75	 Cooper, Xavier	 DL
51	 Copeland, Brandon	 LB
20	 Crowell, Isaiah	 RB
14	 Darnold, Sam	 QB
49	 Donahue, Dylan	 LB
70	 Dozier, Dakota	 G
4	 Edwards, Lachlan	 P
81	 Enunwa, Quincy	 WR
94	 Fatukasi, Folorunso	 DL
38o	 Flowers, Dimitri	 FB
62	 Garcia, Antonio	 T
63	 Gradkowski, Gino	 G
57	 Gwacham, Obum	 LB
16	 Hansen, Chad	 WR
78	 Harrison, Jonotthan	 OL
42	 Hennessy, Thomas	 LS
89	 Herndon, Chris	 TE
46	 Hewitt, Neville	 LB
76	 James, Darius	 T
48	 Jenkins, Jordan	 LB
88	 Johnson, Charles	 WR
22	 Johnson, Trumaine	 CB
31	 Jones, Derrick	 CB
10	 Kearse, Jermaine	 WR
58	 Lee, Darron	 LB
86	 Leggett, Jordan	 TE
61	 Long, Spencer	 C
59	 Luvu, Frankie	 LB
95	 Martin, Josh	 LB
55	 Mauldin, Lorenzo	 LB
26	 Maye, Marcus	 S
7	 McBride, Tre	 WR
15	 McCown, Josh	 QB
25	 McGuire, Elijah	 RB
99	 McLendon, Steve	 DL
36	 Middleton, Doug	 S
45	 Miles, Rontez	 S
53	 Minter, Kevin	 LB
43	 Nickerson, Parry	 CB
17	 Peake, Charone	 WR
98	 Pennel, Mike	 DL
56	 Pierre-Louis, Kevin	 LB
29	 Powell, Bilal	 RB
1	 Pryor, Terrelle	 WR
79	 Qvale, Brent	 OL
30o	 Rawls, Thomas	 RB
91	 Reyes, Kendall	 DL
3	 Roberts, Andre	 WR
27	 Roberts, Darryl	 CB
30d	 Robinson, Rashard	 CB
39	 Rodgers II, Kacy	 S
8	 Santos, Cairo	 K
72	 Shell, Brandon	 T
97	 Shepherd, Nathan	 DL
65	 Shepley, Dakoda	 G
93	 Simon, Deon	 DL
35	 Sinkfield, Terrell	 CB
41	 Skrine, Buster	 CB
85	 Sterling, Neal	 TE
18	 Stewart, ArDarius	 WR
64	 Swanson, Travis	 C
44	 Thomas, Lawrence	 FB
66	 Thomas, Mych	 DL
83	 Tomlinson, Eric	 TE
9	 Trinnaman, Jonah	 WR
87	 Walford, Clive	 TE
82	 Whitehead, Lucky	 WR
37	 Wilcox, J.J.	 S
92	 Williams, Leonard	 DL
54	 Williamson, Avery	 LB
52	 Wint, Anthony	 LB
67	 Winters, Brian	 G

NEW YORK JETSNEW YORK GIANTS
NO.	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 AGE.	 EXP.	COLLEGE
1	 Terrelle Pryor	 WR	 6-4	 228	 29	 6	 Ohio State
3	 Andre Roberts	 WR	 5-11	 195	 30	 9	 The Citadel
4	 Lachlan Edwards	 P	 6-4	 209	 26	 3	 Sam Houston State
5	 Teddy Bridgewater	 QB	 6-2	 215	 25	 5	 Louisville
6	 Taylor Bertolet	 K	 5-9	 188	 25	 1	 Texas A&M
7	 Tre McBride	 WR	 6-0	 210	 25	 4	 William & Mary
8	 Cairo Santos	 K	 5-8	 160	 26	 5	 Tulane
9	 Jonah Trinnaman	 WR	 6-0	 190	 23	 R	 BYU
10	 Jermaine Kearse	 WR	 6-1	 209	 28	 7	 Washington
11	 Robby Anderson	 WR	 6-3	 190	 25	 3	 Temple
14	 Sam Darnold	 QB	 6-3	 225	 21	 R	 Southern California
15	 Josh McCown	 QB	 6-4	 218	 39	 16	 Sam Houston State
16	 Chad Hansen	 WR	 6-2	 202	 23	 2	 California
17	 Charone Peake	 WR	 6-2	 209	 25	 3	 Clemson
18	 ArDarius Stewart	 WR	 6-0	 205	 24	 2	 Alabama
20	 Isaiah Crowell	 RB	 5-11	 225	 27	 5	 Alabama State
21	 Morris Claiborne	 CB	 5-11	 192	 28	 7	 LSU
22	 Trumaine Johnson	 CB	 6-2	 213	 28	 7	 Montana
23	 Terrence Brooks	 S	 5-11	 200	 26	 5	 Florida State
25	 Elijah McGuire	 RB	 5-10	 214	 24	 2	 Louisiana-Lafayette
26	 Marcus Maye	 S	 6-0	 207	 25	 2	 Florida
27	 Darryl Roberts	 CB	 6-0	 182	 27	 4	 Marshall
29	 Bilal Powell	 RB	 5-10	 204	 29	 8	 Louisville
30d	 Rashard Robinson	 CB	 6-2	 177	 23	 3	 LSU
30o	 Thomas Rawls	 RB	 5-9	 215	 25	 4	 Central Michigan
31	 Derrick Jones	 CB	 6-2	 188	 23	 2	 Mississippi
32	 Juston Burris	 CB	 6-0	 212	 25	 3	 North Carolina State
33	 Jamal Adams	 S	 6-1	 213	 22	 2	 LSU
34d	 Jeremy Clark	 CB	 6-3	 220	 24	 2	 Michigan
34o	 George Atkinson	 RB	 6-1	 22	 25	 3	 Notre Dame
35	 Terrell Sinkfield	 CB	 uy	 195	 27	 1	 Northern Iowa
36	 Doug Middleton	 S	 6-0	 210	 24	 2	 Appalachian State
37	 J.J. Wilcox	 S	 6-0	 212	 27	 6	 Georgia Southern
38d	 Xavier Coleman	 CB	 5-11	 190	 23	 2	 Portland State
38o	 Dimitri Flowers	 FB	 6-2	 248	 22	 R	 Oklahoma
39	 Kacy Rodgers II	 S	 6-2	 220	 26	 1	 Miami (FL)
40d	 Brandon Bryant	 S	 6-0	 215	 22	 R	 Mississippi State
40o	 Trenton Cannon	 RB	 5-11	 185	 24	 R	 Virginia State
41	 Buster Skrine	 CB	 5-9	 185	 29	 8	 Tennessee-Chattanooga
42	 Thomas Hennessy	 LS	 6-2	 246	 24	 2	 Duke
43	 Parry Nickerson	 CB	 5-10	 182	 23	 R	 Tulane
44	 Lawrence Thomas	 FB	 6-3	 286	 25	 3	 Michigan State
45	 Rontez Miles	 S	 6-0	 203	 29	 4	 California (PA)
46	 Neville Hewitt	 LB	 6-2	 234	 25	 4	 Marshall
47	 David Bass	 LB	 6-4	 267	 27	 6	 Missouri Western State
48	 Jordan Jenkins	 LB	 6-3	 259	 24	 3	 Georgia
49	 Dylan Donahue	 LB	 6-2	 248	 25	 2	 West Georgia
51	 Brandon Copeland	 LB	 6-3	 263	 27	 4	 Pennsylvannia
52	 Anthony Wint	 LB	 6-0	 224	 22	 R	 Florida International
53	 Kevin Minter	 LB	 6-0	 246	 27	 6	 LSU
54	 Avery Williamson	 LB	 6-1	 246	 26	 5	 Kentucky
55	 Lorenzo Mauldin	 LB	 6-4	 259	 25	 4	 Louisville
56	 Kevin Pierre-Louis	 LB	 6-0	 230	 26	 5	 Boston College
57	 Obum Gwacham	 LB	 6-5	 246	 27	 4	 Oregon State
58	 Darron Lee	 LB	 6-1	 232	 23	 3	 Ohio State
59	 Frankie Luvu	 LB	 6-3	 236	 21	 R	 Washington State
60	 Alex Balducci	 G	 6-4	 310	 24	 1	 Oregon
61	 Spencer Long	 C	 6-5	 318	 27	 5	 Nebraska
62	 Antonio Garcia	 T	 6-7	 302	 24	 2	 Troy
63	 Gino Gradkowski	 G	 6-3	 300	 29	 6	 Delaware
64	 Travis Swanson	 C	 6-5	 304	 27	 5	 Arkansas
65	 Dakoda Shepley	 G	 6-5	 290	 23	 R	 University of British Columbia
66	 Mych Thomas	 DL	 6-1	 325	 23	 R	 Texas Tech
67	 Brian Winters	 G	 6-4	 320	 27	 6	 Kent State
68	 Kelvin Beachum	 T	 6-3	 308	 29	 7	 SMU
69	 Ben Braden	 OL	 6-6	 329	 24	 1	 Michigan
70	 Dakota Dozier	 G	 6-4	 313	 27	 5	 Furman
72	 Brandon Shell	 T	 6-5	 324	 26	 3	 South Carolina
75	 Xavier Cooper	 DL	 6-4	 300	 26	 4	 Washington State
76	 Darius James	 T	 6-4	 324	 24	 R	 Auburn
77	 James Carpenter	 G	 6-5	 321	 29	 8	 Alabama
78	 Jonotthan Harrison	 OL	 6-4	 300	 26	 5	 Florida
79	 Brent Qvale	 OL	 6-7	 315	 27	 4	 Nebraska
81	 Quincy Enunwa	 WR	 6-2	 225	 26	 4	 Nebraska
82	 Lucky Whitehead	 WR	 5-9	 180	 26	 3	 Florida Atlantic
83	 Eric Tomlinson	 TE	 6-6	 263	 26	 3	 UTEP
85	 Neal Sterling	 TE	 6-4	 257	 26	 4	 Monmouth
86	 Jordan Leggett	 TE	 6-5	 258	 23	 2	 Clemson
87	 Clive Walford	 TE	 6-4	 250	 26	 4	 Miami (FL)
88	 Charles Johnson	 WR	 6-2	 217	 29	 5	 Grand Valley State
89	 Chris Herndon	 TE	 6-4	 253	 22	 R	 Miami (FL)
91	 Kendall Reyes	 DL	 6-4	 300	 28	 6	 Connecticut
92	 Leonard Williams	 DL	 6-5	 302	 24	 4	 Southern California
93	 Deon Simon	 DL	 6-4	 332	 28	 2	 Northwestern State (LA)
94	 Folorunso Fatukasi	 DL	 6-4	 318	 23	 R	 Connecticut
95	 Josh Martin	 LB	 6-3	 245	 26	 6	 Columbia
96	 Henry Anderson	 DL	 6-6	 301	 27	 4	 Stanford
97	 Nathan Shepherd	 DL	 6-4	 315	 24	 R	 Fort Hays State
98	 Mike Pennel	 DL	 6-4	 332	 27	 5	 Colorado State-Pueblo
99	 Steve McLendon	 DL	 6-3	 310	 32	 9	 Troy

NO.	 NAME	 POS.

33	 Adams, Andrew	 S
89	 Adams, Jerell	 TE
24	 Apple, Eli	 CB
57	 Armbrister, Thurston	 LB
55	 Armstrong, Ray-Ray	 LB
64	 Banks, Josh	 DL
26	 Barkley, Saquon	 RB
53	 Barwin, Connor	 LB
30	 Basile, Mike	 DB
13	 Beckham Jr., Odell	 WR
61	 Becton, Nick	 OL
67	 Brown, Evan	 C
66	 Bunche, Malcolm	 G
86	 Bundy, Marquis	 WR
59	 Carter, Lorenzo	 LB
36	 Chandler, Sean	 S
62	 Chavis, Tyrell	 DL
21	 Collins, Landon	 S
80	 Davis, Jawill	 WR
58	 Davis, Tae	 LB
38	 Deayon, Donte	 CB
51	 DeOssie, Zak	 LS
47	 Dickerson, Garrett	 TE
9	 Dixon, Riley	 P
85	 Ellison, Rhett	 TE
88	 Engram, Evan	 TE
6	 Etta-Tawo, Amba	 WR
74	 Flowers, Ereck	 T
65	 Francis, A.J.	 DL
22	 Gallman Jr. , Wayne	 RB
65	 Gates, Nick	 G
25	 Gay, William	 DB
93	 Goodson, B.J.	 LB
73	 Greco, John	 G
75	 Halapio, Jon	 C
34	 Haley, Grant	 CB
98	 Harrison Sr., Damon	 DL
71	 Hernandez, Will	 G
44	 Herzlich, Mark	 LB
95	 Hill, B.J.	 DL
20	 Jenkins, Janoris	 CB
77	 Jerry, John	 G
29	 Johnson, Leonard	 DB
69	 Jones, Brett	 C
23	 Jones, Mike	 CB
62	 Kerin, Zac	 G
8	 Koehn, Marshall	 K
12	 Latimer, Cody	 WR
17	 Lauletta, Kyle	 QB
18	 Lewis Jr., Roger	 WR
39	 Lewis-Harris, Chris	 CB
66	 Lunsford, Izaah	 DL
10	 Manning, Eli	 QB
49	 Martin, Robert	 RB
96	 Martin, Kareem	 LB
97	 Mauro, Josh	 DL
90	 McIntosh, RJ	 DT
91	 Moss, Avery	 LB
46	 Munson, Calvin	 LB
52	 Ogletree, Alec	 LB
78	 Okwara, Romeo	 LB
48	 O’Malley, Ryan	 TE
70	 Omameh, Patrick	 G
83	 Raymond, Kalif	 WR
35	 Riley, Curtis	 S
2	 Rosas, Aldrick	 K
19	 Rudolph, Travis	 WR
84	 Russell, Alonzo	 WR
64	 Salako, Victor	 T
68	 Scott, Chris	 G
15	 Sharp, Hunter	 WR
8B	 Shepard, Russell	 WR
87	 Shepard, Sterling	 WR
34	 Simmons, Jalen	 RB
82	 Simonson, Scott	 TE
43	 Smith, Shane	 FB
76	 Solder, Nate	 T
28	 Stewart, Jonathan	 RB
45	 Stewart, Orion	 DB
3	 Tanney, Alex	 QB
31	 Thomas, Michael	 S
99	 Thomas, Robert	 DL
27	 Thompson, Darian	 S
94	 Tomlinson, Dalvin	 DL
54	 Vernon, Olivier	 LB
5	 Webb, Davis	 QB
37	 Webb, B.W.	 CB
63	 Wheeler, Chad	 T
79	 Williams, Jordan	 LB
72	 Wynn, Kerry	 DL

NO.	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 AGE	 EXP.	COLLEGE
2	 Aldrick Rosas	 K	 6-3	 233	 23	 2	 Southern Oregon
3	 Alex Tanney	 QB	 6-3	 209	 30	 4	 Monmouth (IL)
5	 Davis Webb	 QB	 6-5	 225	 23	 2	 California
6	 Amba Etta-Tawo	 WR	 6-1	 194	 24	 1	 Syracuse
8	 Russell Shepard	 WR	 6-1	 199	 27	 6	 LSU
8	 Marshall Koehn	 K	 6-1	 198	 25	 1	 Iowa
9	 Riley Dixon	 P	 6-5	 227	 24	 3	 Syracuse
10	 Eli Manning	 QB	 6-5	 218	 37	 15	 Ole Miss
12	 Cody Latimer	 WR	 6-2	 217	 25	 5	 Indiana
13	 Odell Beckham Jr.	 WR	 5-11	 200	 25	 5	 LSU
15	 Hunter Sharp	 WR	 6-0	 199	 23	 2	 Utah State
17	 Kyle Lauletta	 QB	 6-3	 221	 23	 R	 Richmond
18	 Roger Lewis Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 203	 24	 3	 Bowling Green
19	 Travis Rudolph	 WR	 6-0	 187	 22	 2	 Florida State
20	 Janoris Jenkins	 CB	 5-10	 190	 29	 7	 North Alabama
21	 Landon Collins	 S	 6-0	 222	 24	 4	 Alabama
22	 Wayne Gallman Jr.	 RB	 6-0	 217	 23	 2	 Clemson
23	 Mike Jones	 CB	 5-9	 187	 22	 R	 Temple
24	 Eli Apple	 CB	 6-1	 203	 22	 3	 Ohio State
25	 William Gay	 DB	 5-10	 201	 33	 12	 Louisville
26	 Saquon Barkley	 RB	 6-0	 233	 21	 R	 Penn State
27	 Darian Thompson	 S	 6-2	 211	 24	 3	 Boise State
28	 Jonathan Stewart	 RB	 5-10	 240	 31	 10	 Oregon
29	 Leonard Johnson	 DB	 5-10	 194	 28	 6	 Iowa State
30	 Mike Basile	 DB	 6-0	 193	 21	 R	 Monmouth (NJ)
31	 Michael Thomas	 S	 5-10	 196	 28	 5	 Stanford
33	 Andrew Adams	 S	 5-11	 204	 25	 3	 Connecticut
34	 Grant Haley	 CB	 5-9	 184	 23	 R	 Penn State
34	 Jalen Simmons	 RB	 5-7	 213	 26	 1	 South Carolina State
35	 Curtis Riley	 S	 6-0	 203	 25	 3	 Fresno State
36	 Sean Chandler	 S	 5-10	 200	 22	 R	 Temple
37	 B.W. Webb	 CB	 5-11	 188	 27	 5	 William & Mary
38	 Donte Deayon	 CB	 5-9	 159	 24	 1	 Boise State
39	 Chris Lewis-Harris	 CB	 5-9	 187	 29	 6	 Tennessee-Chatt
43	 Shane Smith	 FB	 6-1	 240	 24	 2	 San Jose State
44	 Mark Herzlich	 LB	 6-5	 247	 30	 8	 Boston College
45	 Orion Stewart	 DB	 6-1	 205	 24	 1	 Baylor
46	 Calvin Munson	 LB	 6-0	 243	 23	 2	 San Diego State
47	 Garrett Dickerson	 TE	 6-2	 244	 22	 R	 Northwestern
48	 Ryan O’Malley	 TE	 6-6	 257	 24	 3	 Pennsylvania
49	 Robert Martin	 RB	 5-11	 210	 22	 R	 Rutgers
51	 Zak DeOssie	 LS	 6-5	 250	 34	 12	 Brown
52	 Alec Ogletree	 LB	 6-2	 254	 26	 6	 Georgia
53	 Connor Barwin	 LB	 6-4	 255	 32	 10	 Cincinnati
54	 Olivier Vernon	 LB	 6-2	 270	 27	 7	 Miami (FL)
55	 Ray-Ray Armstrong	 LB	 6-3	 235	 27	 6	 Miami (FL)
57	 Thurston Armbrister	 LB	 6-2	 239	 25	 3	 Miami (FL)
58	 Tae Davis	 LB	 6-0	 222	 23	 R	 Tennessee-Chatt
59	 Lorenzo Carter	 LB	 6-5	 252	 22	 R	 Georgia
61	 Nick Becton	 T	 6-5	 328	 27	 4	 Virginia Tech
62	 Tyrell Chavis	 DL	 6-3	 299	 23	 R	 Penn State
62	 Zac Kerin	 G	 6-5	 305	 26	 4	 Toledo
63	 Chad Wheeler	 T	 6-7	 317	 24	 2	 USC
64	 Josh Banks	 DL	 6-3	 303	 24	 2	 Wake Forest
64	 Victor Salako	 T	 6-5	 316	 24	 1	 Oklahoma State
65	 A.J. Francis	 DL	 6-5	 332	 28	 4	 Maryland
65	 Nick Gates	 G	 6-5	 312	 22	 R	 Nebraska
66	 Malcolm Bunche	 G	 6-6	 319	 27	 1	 UCLA
66	 Izaah Lunsford	 DL	 6-3	 310	 24	 1	 Bowling Green
67	 Evan Brown	 C	 6-2	 305	 21	 R	 SMU
68	 Chris Scott	 G	 6-4	 318	 30	 6	 Tennessee
69	 Brett Jones	 C	 6-2	 312	 26	 4	 Regina
70	 Patrick Omameh	 G	 6-5	 322	 28	 5	 Michigan
71	 Will Hernandez	 G	 6-2	 335	 22	 R	 UTEP
72	 Kerry Wynn	 DL	 6-5	 263	 27	 6	 Richmond
73	 John Greco	 G	 6-5	 316	 32	 11	 Toledo
74	 Ereck Flowers	 T	 6-6	 334	 24	 4	 Miami (FL)
75	 Jon Halapio	 C	 6-3	 317	 26	 2	 Florida
76	 Nate Solder	 T	 6-8	 320	 30	 8	 Colorado
77	 John Jerry	 G	 6-5	 341	 32	 9	 Ole Miss
78	 Romeo Okwara	 LB	 6-4	 274	 23	 3	 Notre Dame
79	 Jordan Williams	 LB	 6-4	 262	 24	 2	 Tennessee
80	 Jawill Davis	 WR	 6-0	 197	 23	 R	 Bethune-Cookman
82	 Scott Simonson	 TE	 6-5	 261	 26	 4	 Assumption
83	 Kalif Raymond	 WR	 5-8	 182	 23	 3	 Holy Cross
84	 Alonzo Russell	 WR	 6-4	 210	 25	 1	 Toledo
85	 Rhett Ellison	 TE	 6-5	 254	 29	 7	 USC
86	 Marquis Bundy	 WR	 6-5	 220	 23	 3	 New Mexico
87	 Sterling Shepard	 WR	 5-10	 203	 25	 3	 Oklahoma
88	 Evan Engram	 TE	 6-3	 240	 23	 2	 Ole Miss
89	 Jerell Adams	 TE	 6-5	 254	 25	 3	 South Carolina
90	 RJ McIntosh	 DT	 6-4	 283	 21	 R	 Miami (FL)
91	 Avery Moss	 LB	 6-3	 269	 23	 2	 Youngstown State
93	 B.J. Goodson	 LB	 6-1	 243	 25	 3	 Clemson
94	 Dalvin Tomlinson	 DL	 6-3	 318	 24	 2	 Alabama
95	 B.J. Hill	 DL	 6-3	 303	 22	 R	 N.C. State
96	 Kareem Martin	 LB	 6-6	 263	 26	 5	 North Carolina
97	 Josh Mauro	 DL	 6-6	 290	 27	 5	 Stanford
98	 Damon Harrison Sr.	 DL	 6-3	 355	 29	 7	 William Penn
99	 Robert Thomas	 DL	 6-1	 316	 27	 3	 Arkansas

HEAD COACH:  PAT SHURMUR
ASSISTANT COACHES: Mike Shula (Offensive Coordinator), James Bettcher (Defensive Coordinator), 
Thomas McGaughey (Special Teams Coordinator), Lou Anarumo (Secondary), Anthony Blevins (Assistant 
Special Teams), Bobby Blick (Defensive Assistant), Joe Danos (Performance Manager), Gary Emanuel 
(Defensive Line), Hal Hunter (Offensive Line), Craig Johnson (Running Backs), Rob Leonard (Assistant 
Linebackers), Bill McGovern (Linebackers), Pratik Patel (Director of Performance Nutrition/Assistant 
Strength & Conditioning), Tom Quinn (Assistant Special Teams), Ryan Roeder (Offensive Assistant), 
Thomas Stallworth (Assistant Strength & Conditioning), Tyke Tolbert (Wide Receivers), Deshea Townsend 
(Assistant Defensive Backs), Lunda Wells (Tight Ends), Aaron Wellman (Strength & Conditioning), Ben 
Wilkerson (Assistant Offensive Line).

HEAD COACH:  TODD BOWLES
ASSISTANT COACHES: Tim Atkins (Defensive Quality Control), Jeremy Bates (Offensive Coordinator/
Quarterbacks), Brant Boyer (Special Teams Coordinator), Robby Brown (Defensive Assistant), Mike 
Caldwell (Assistant Head Coach/Inside Linebackers), Rick Dennison (Offensive Line/Run Game 
Coordinator), David Diaz-Infante (Assistant Offensive Line), Karl Dorrell (Wide Receivers), Justus Galac 
(Head Strength and Conditioning), Joe Giacobbe (Assistant Strength and Conditioning), La’Roi Glover 
(Assistant Defensive Line),  Kevin Greene (Outside Linebackers), Jeff Hammerschmidt (Assistant Special 
Teams), Steve Jackson (Assistant Defensive Backs), Jimmie Johnson (Tight Ends), Mick Lombardi 
(Offensive Assistant/Assistant Quarterbacks), Aaron McLaurin (Assistant strength and conditioning), 
Stump Mitchell (Running Backs), Robert Nunn (Defensive Line), Kacy Rodgers (Defensive Coordinator), 
Jason Vrable (Offensive Assistant), Dennard Wilson (Defensive Backs)
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